



ORDER BELOW EXH. 218

1. This application is filed by plaintiff for deleting names of proposed defendant nos. 9, 17, 18, 31 to 34, 37, 41, 43 and 58 from application at Exh. 150. I have heard counsel for plaintiff. As per previous roznama the defendants have not filed say on the present application. Today the defendants and their counsel were called but absent. The suit is time bound by Hon'ble High Court. The present application is supported by power of attorney holder of plaintiff namely Mr. Dnyaneshwar Baburao Bhosale at Exh. 219.
2. The defendant no. 8 Mohan Vishnu Ursal and his counsel had previously filed a pursis at Exh. 176 dated 19.08.2024 mentioning thereunder that as per his information the proposed defendant nos. 11, 17, 18, 25, 32, 33, 34, 37, 43 and 58 have expired.
3. Therefore, in the interest of justice, I pass following order:

ORDER

1. Application Exh. 218 is hereby allowed.
2. The plaintiffs are permitted to delete names of proposed defendant nos. 9, 17, 18, 31 to 34, 37, 41, 43 and 58 from application Exh. 150.
3. No costs.

Dt. 22/11/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Civil Judge J.D., Saswad.



CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Nitin M. Shinde, Stenographer, (Grade III)

Court Name : Shri. Md. Taher Bilal
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Order : 22.11.2024

Order signed by P.O. on : 22.11.2024

Order uploaded on : 22.11.2024