



ORDER BELOW EXH. 150

The plaintiff has filed application at Exh. 216 for passing ex-parte order against defendant nos. 25 to 28, 36, 40, 44, 45, 50, 54, 55, 60 to 63. It is alleged in this application as per Exh. 167 the summonses have been served upon these proposed parties and still they have not appeared in the suit. I have heard counsel for plaintiff. Defendants and their counsel are called but absent. I have perused the application at Exh. 150 and also perused the report of bailiff at Exh. 167. As per report of bailiff dated 01.08.2024 the summonses of the application have been served upon these proposed parties. This application Exh. 216 is supported by affidavit at Exh. 217. As per roznama dated 03.08.2024 the summonses have been served upon the proposed parties. Hence, I pass following order.

ORDER

Application Exh. 150 to proceed ex-parte against proposed defendant nos. 25 to 28, 36, 40, 44, 45, 50, 54, 55, 60 to 63.

Dt.21/03/2025

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Civil Judge J.D., Saswad.



CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Nitin M. Shinde, Stenographer, (Grade III)

Court Name : Shri. Md. Taher Bilal
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Order : 21.03.2025

Order signed by P.O. on : 21.03.2025

Order uploaded on : 21.03.2025